
Newsletter for Parents and Carers:   21st October, 2016 

Our Harvest Festival took place on Thursday, 13th 
October and was led by Year 3 Lizards and Turtles. 
We would like to say a huge thank you to everyone 
who donated food for the Harvest Festival; Iona 
Court are overwhelmed with your kindness. We would 
also like to say thank you to the Year 3 parents who 
came along to support their children. I bet you are 
still singing to the Harvest Rock and Roll!  

We now have some new Purple Hairbands for sale at the school office. 
Narrow one’s are £3 and wide one’s are £4. Come and check them out! 

Year 6 had a visit today from some of last year's leavers 
who went to CCC. We had the chance to ask lots of ques-
tions about what it's like there. Remember to apply for 
High School places by the 28th October. 

Tyne Gateway will be hosting various exciting holiday events 
for children next week. Halloween arts and crafts, Play & Stay, 
Cooking and Baking, Surfing and a free breakfast club drop in. 
For further details contact Chaz Digpal, 07715659554 or Glen 
Lawlan, 07715659552 or email glen@tynegateway.co.uk   

NSPCC Speak out. Stay safe. Programme 
We are delighted that Denbigh Community Primary School 
has worked with the NSPCC this term and would like to 
thank you and everyone at your school for your support. 
And by raising the wonderful sum of  £722.60 you’ve also 
made sure that we can be there to help even more children 
who desperately need us. We hope you and the pupils at 
your school now feel empowered and understand the im-
portance of speaking out and staying safe. 



 

 
Dates for the Diary 
 

Friday, 21st October   Break up For Half Term 

Monday, 31st  October  STEM Week 

Tuesday, 1st November  Parents Consultation Reception Classes 

Wednesday, 2nd November  Parents Consultation Reception Classes 

Wednesday, 2nd November  Parents Consultation Y1, 2, 3 

Wednesday, 2nd November  Washington Wetlands Visit Y5 

Thursday, 3rd November  Parents Consultation  Y4,5,6 

Wednesday, 9th November  Individual Photographs 

Wednesday, 9th November  Ice Age @ the Cinema Y3 

Thursday, 10th November  World Science @ Centre for Life Y6 

Thursday, 10th November  Stone Age Day Y3 

Thursday, 10th November  Jam Jar Cinema Y1 Polar Bears 

Thursday, 10th November  Kung Fu Panda @ The Cinema Y4 

Friday, 11th November   Jam Jar Cinema  Y1 Pandas 

Friday, 18th November  Children in Need 

Monday, 21st November  Booklook Y1 & Y2 

Monday, 21st November  Eddie the Eagle at the Cinema Y5 Dolphins 

Tuesday, 22nd November  Booklook Y3 & Y4 

Tuesday, 22nd November  Eddie the Eagle @ the Cinema Y5 Whales 

Tuesday, 22nd November  Captain America @ the Cinema Y6 

Tuesday, 22nd November  Booklook Reception Class 3.15 pm 

Wednesday, 23rd November Jam Jar Cinema Y2 Dinosaurs 

Wednesday, 23rd November Booklook Reception Class 3.15pm 

Thursday, 24th November  Jam Jar Cinema Y2 Dragons 

Thursday, 24th November  Booklook Reception Class 3.15pm 

Friday, 25th November  Digestion Workshop Y4 

Monday, 28th November  High Borrans Residential Y5 & Y6  

to Friday, 2nd December 

Friday, 2nd December   Christmas Fayre 

Monday, 4th December  Greek Day Y4 

Thursday, 8th December  Christmas Lunch 

Thursday, 8th December  Panto @ Theatre Royal (Reception to Y6) 

Wednesday, 14th December  Xmas Movie Night Y3 & Y4 

Thursday, 15th December  Xmas Movie Night Y5 & Y6 

Christmas Performances 

Wednesday, 7th December  Early Years    10 am & 2.00 pm 

Friday, 9th December   Year 1 to Year 3   10 am & 2.00 pm 

Monday, 12th December  Year 4 to Year 6 Carol Service 

Parties 

Tuesday, 13th December  Y1 Party Thursday, 15th December  Nursery Party AM 

Tuesday, 13th December   Y4 Party Thursday, 15th December  Early Years Party PM 

Wednesday, 14th December  Y2 Party Thursday, 15th December  Y3 Party 

Wednesday, 14th December  Y5 Party Friday, 16th December   Y6 Party 

Break up for Christmas Holiday 

 

   


